
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2009 - 2010 
 
 

Fall 2009 
Student Retreat      Thursday, August 20 
Orientation      Friday, August 21  
First Day of Classes     Friday, August 21  
Add/Drop Period Ends     Friday, August 28  
Labor Day, no classes/offices closed   Monday, September 7 
Monday Make-up Day*     Tuesday, September 8  
 *(Tuesday classes cancelled, Monday classes meet) 
Columbus Day, no classes/offices closed  Monday, October 12 
Last Day to Drop and Receive “W”   Friday, October 16 
Thanksgiving Break     November 25 - 29 
Last Day of Classes     Thursday, December 3 
Study Period      December 4 - 5 
Final Exam Period     December 7 – 11 
Grades Due      Thursday, December 17 
Degree Conferral     Tuesday, December 30 
 
Spring 2010 

First Day of Class          January 14 
MLK,Jr Day, no class, offices closed              January 18 
IPS Day, no day class             January 22 
Drop/Add Period Ends           January 28 
President’s Day, no class, offices closed        February 15 
Monday Make-up Day*     Tuesday, February 16  
 *(Tuesday classes cancelled, Monday classes meet) 
Spring Break           March 1 – 5 
Last Day to Drop and Receive “W”        March 12 
Easter Break, no class, offices closed        April 1 – 4 
Easter Monday, no class         April 5 
Last Day of Class          May 10 
Study Period           May 5 - 6 
Final Exams           May 11 – 17 
Grades Due      May 20 
Graduation           May 25 
Memorial Day, no class, offices closed        May 31 
 
 

Summer 2010 - Session #1 
First Day of Classes     Tuesday, June 1 
Add/Drop Period Ends     Friday, June 4 
Last Day of Class/Final Exams    Wednesday, June 30 
Independence Day, no classes/offices closed  Monday, July 5 
 
 

Summer 2010 - Session #2 
First Day of Classes     Monday, July 19 
Add/Drop Period Ends     Wednesday, July 21 
Last Day of Classes, Final Exams   Friday, August 6 
 

Degree Conferral     Wednesday, August 18 
 
 
 


